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APPROVED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2023/2024 SESSION 
S/N ACTIVITIES DATE(S) DURATION 

First Semester  
1 Registration of Fresh Students Mon 3rd   - Sat 15th Apr, 2023 2 weeks 

2 Late Registration with Fine for Fresh Students Mon 17th - Sat 22nd Apr, 2023 1 week 

3 Registration of Returning Students Mon 17th - Sat 29th Apr, 2023 2 weeks 

4 Matriculation of fresh students Tue 25th   Apr, 2023 1 day 

5 Orientation of fresh students Wed 26th & Thu 27th Apr, 2023 2 days 

6 Late Registration for Returning Students  Mon 1st – Sat 6th   May, 2023 1 week 

7 Lectures (Fresh and Returning Students) Tue 2nd May –   Sat 15th Jul, 2023 11 weeks 

8 Add and Drop (All Students) Mon 22nd   – Fri 26th May, 2023 1 week 

9 Revision Mon 17th – Sat 22nd Jul, 2023 1 week 

10 First Semester Examination Mon 24th Jul – Sat 12th Aug, 2023 3 weeks 

11 First Semester Break Mon 14th Aug   – Sat 2nd Sep, 2023 3 weeks 

12 SIWES II Mon 28th Aug 2023 – 23rd Feb, 2024 6 months 

13 Marking of Examination Scripts Mon 14th Aug – Fri 25th Aug, 2023 2 weeks 

14 Departmental Meetings on Examination Mon 28th Aug - Fri 1st Sep, 2023 1 week 

15 Faculty Board Meetings on Examination Mon 4th - Fri 8th Sep, 2023 1 week 

16 SBC Meeting on Examinations Mon 11th   & Tue 12th Sep, 2023 2 days 

17 Senate Meeting on Examinations Thu 14th Sep, 2023 1 day 

Second Semester  

1 Resumption (All Students) Mon 11th Sep, 2023 1 day 

2 Lectures  Mon 11th Sep – Sat 25th Nov, 2023 11 weeks 

3 Convocation  Sat 28th Oct, 2023 1 day 

4 Revision Mon 27th Nov - Sat 2nd Dec, 2023 1 week 

5 Second Semester Examination Mon 4th – Sat 23rd Dec, 2023 3 weeks 

6 Second Semester Break (Students) Sun 24th Dec 2023 – Fri 8th Mar, 2024 11 weeks 

7 SIWES I Wed 27th Dec, 2023 – Fri 8th Mar, 2024 12 weeks 

8 Marking of Examination Scripts Mon 25th Dec, 2023 – Fri 5th Jan, 2024 2 weeks 

9 Departmental & Faculty Board Meetings Mon 8th - Fri 12th Jan, 2024 1 week 

10 SBC Meeting on Examinations Mon 15th – Tue 16th Jan, 2024 2 days 

11 Senate Meeting on Examinations Thu 18th Jan, 2024 1 day 

12 Academic Staff Annual Leave Mon 22nd Jan – Fri 1st Mar, 2024 30 days 

13 2024/2025 Academic Session commences Mar, 2024 1 day 
 

Note: All fresh students should complete their payment and online course registration before matriculation. There is no 

more registration for fresh students after matriculation. 

: All returning students should complete their payment and online course registration within the period stipulated for                       

registration. Registration portal will be closed after deadline.  

   : Late Registration will attract a fine of ₦5,000. 

   : Online course registration for both first and second semester should be done at the beginning of the session. 

 

Signed 

Umar Kyari Abuna 

Academic Secretary 

For: Registrar   


